OTE Project Management Group
IARC, Directorate: Bob Kephart (Chair) ( Kephart@fnal.gov )
OTE Project Manager: Rhonda Merchut ( rmerchut@fnal.gov ) 
FESS: Ed Crumpley (crumpley@fnal.gov )
FESS: Randy Ortgiesen ( ortgiesen@fnal.gov ) 
COO: Bruce Chrisman ( chrisman@fnal.gov ) 
TD: Romesh Sood ( sood@fnal.gov )
BSS: Tom Powers ( powers@fnal.gov )
PPD Head: Mike Lindgren ( mlindgre@fnal.gov )
CDF: Del Allspach (allspach@fnal.gov )
CD, Networks: Anna Jordan ( ajordan@fnal.gov )
AD: Paul Czarapata ( pcceed@fnal.gov )
Finance, Grants Manager: Mary Lyke ( mjlyke@fnal.gov )
OPMO: Dean Hoffer ( dhoffer@fnal.gov )
ES&H:  Teri Dykhais   ( dykhuis@fnal.gov )
Consultants for Directors Review:
ANL Civil: Jason Budd ( jbudd@anl.gov )
ANL, Project mgmt & State buildings: Karen Hellman ( KHellman@anl.gov )
Management: Rich Stanek (rstanek@fnal.gov )
Integrated Project Team Members:
Budget Offer: Connee Trimby ( ctrimby@fnal.gov )
ES&H Coordinator, Mike Bonkalski (bonkalski@fnal.gov  )  
Controls Manager, Bob Aprile (aprile@fnal.gov  )
Ex Officio:
Fermi Site Office: Steve Webster ( Stephen.webster@ch.doe.gov )
Director: Pier Oddone ( pjoddone@fnal.gov )
Deputy Director: YK Kim   (ykkim@fnal.gov )
AD Accelerators: Stuart Henderson ( stuarth@fnal.gov )
AD Physics: Greg Bock ( bock@fnal.gov )
CIO: Vicki White ( white@fnal.gov )
CFO: Cindy Conger (conger@fnal.gov) 
FSO head: Mark Bollinger ( mark.bollinger@fnal.gov )
Legal:  Gary Leonard ( gleonard@fnal.gov ) or Jameson Eisenmenger  ( jeisenme@fnal.gov )


